1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                           www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2022, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 11/2/2022      Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com             1
Analog Technologies TECA1-5V5V-NT
High Efficiency 2.5A TEC Controller
Figure 1. The Photos of Actual TECA1-5V5V-NT
FEATURES
 High Efficiency: ≥90%
 Maximum Output Current: 2.5A

3. When using a bench top power supply, set the current limit to >1.5 times higher than the maximum current the
controller requires.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 3. Ordering info.
Part Number
Default
Temperature
Network
Note
TECA1-5V5V-NT No TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                           www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2022, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 11/2/2022      Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com             10
Analog Technologies TECA1-5V5V-NT
High Efficiency 2.5A TEC Controller
RELATED PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Part # VIN VOUT
Dimensions
(mm)
Difference
TEC14M5V3R5AS 2.7V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 14.0×14.0×2.2 Micro TEC controller
TEC18V15A 6.0V~18V ±15V 35.7×35.7×7.2
High voltage high current with embedded firmware
inside
TEC50V20ACH
Under Development
12V ~ 50V ±40V 63.0×61.0×16.7 High voltage high current
TEC5V6A-D 4.5V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 25.4×19.9×8.8
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
TECNEG: Linear; TECPOS: Filtered PWM；
Two 10M resistors on TEMPSP pin: Not removed
Max. |VTEMP − VTEMPSP| ≤ 5mV
TEC5V6A-DA 4.5V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 25.4×19.9×8.8
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
TECNEG: Linear; TECPOS: Filtered PWM
Two 10M resistors on TEMPSP pin: Not removed
Max. |VTEMP − VTEMPSP| ≤ 2mV
TEC5V6A-DAH 4.5V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 25.4×19.9×8.8
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
TECNEG: Linear; TECPOS: Filtered PWM
Two 10M resistors on TEMPSP pin: Not removed
Max. |VTEMP − VTEMPSP| ≤ 0.5mV
 TEC5V6A-NT 4.5V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 25.4×19.9×8.8
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
TECNEG: Linear; TECPOS: Filtered PWM
Two 10M resistors on TEMPSP pin: Not removed
No internal temperature range setting network
TEC5V4A-D 4.5V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 25.4×19.9×8.8
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
TECNEG: Linear; TECPOS: Filtered PWM
Two 10M resistors on TEMPSP pin: Not removed
Max. |VTEMP − VTEMPSP| ≤ 5mV
TEC5V4A-DA 4.5V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 25.4×19.9×8.8
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
TECNEG: Linear; TECPOS: Filtered PWM
Two 10M resistors on TEMPSP pin: Not removed
Max. |VTEMP − VTEMPSP| ≤ 2mV
TEC5V4A-DAH 4.5V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 25.4×19.9×8.8
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
TECNEG: Linear; TECPOS: Filtered PWM
Two 10M resistors on TEMPSP pin: Not removed
Max. |VTEMP − VTEMPSP| ≤ 0.5mV
TEC5V4A-NT 4.5V ~ 5.5V ±VVPS 25.4×19.9×8.8
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
TECNEG: Linear; TECPOS: Filtered PWM
Two 10M resistors on TEMPSP pin: Not removed
No internal temperature range setting network